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Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1084709 Form must be typed
Q1L & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO061212
PRODUCTION (K.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 API No. 15 - 15-133-27216-00-00

name: P OStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower _-_—SlNi Sec. 19 Twp. 28 s. R 18 ilEasl Clwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1980 Feet from @ North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY  g1516,0K Zip:7_31£+ - 1980 Feetfrom W] East / [] west Line of Section
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: Neosho

Phone: (620__) 4324200 STICH, WILLIAM A. yyo 4 19-3

Lease Name:

m 1, Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: RIVERTON (Perfs): 920-923
Formation: NEUTRAL (Perfs): 868-870
Formation: ROWE (Perfs): 862-864
Formation: WE I R (Perfs): 759"761
Formation: TE B O (Perfs): 712-714

w 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled frem each interval.

rormaton: RIVERTON sopp: 0 werpo: 14 sweo; 3

Formation: NEUTRA]— BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 4 BWPD:
Formatien: ROWE BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 4 BWPD: .‘_4_
Formation: WEIR BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 4 BWPD: 4_—
Formation: TEBO BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 14 BWPD: 4—_

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required In K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following:
ﬁ 5.  Wireline log of subject well, Previcusly Filed with ACO-1: ﬁ\res COno
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welf Comnpletion form) for the subject well.

For Commingiing of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

@ 8. Any available water chemisiry dala demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

; AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted E| ectronica[ly
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

Is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Prolests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 7/10/2012

Approved By. RICk HeStermann Date: 07/10/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCGC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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POSTROCK N

PostRock”

Current Completion

WELL
FIELD
STATE
COUNTY

: Stich, William A 19-3
: Cherokee Basin

: Kansas

: Neosho

SPUD DATE : 12M15/2007

COMP. Date : 1/2/2008
API: 15-133-27216

LOCATION: 19-28S-19E (SW NE)

ELEVATION: GL - 936’

8 5/8™ 22 LB @ 24' Cement wi5 sks

4.5" 10.51b @ 1009 Cement w/120 sks
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Drilled Depth @ 1025

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Treo

Tubing Head

Bradanhaad

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Sira Welght Grade  Cap[bbi®} Date Dapth

8 &8 24 0637 2008 22"

4% 10.51b 0159 2008 1009'

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Criginal as GAS Well per ACO-1s |

1,300 gals 15% HCL
150 bbls 2% KCL watler
13,200 Ibs 20/40 sand

Perforations

QOriginal Completion
456-500 (Summit)

507-511({Mutky)
712-714 (Tebo)
759-761 (Weir)
8652-864 (Rowe)
868-870 (Neutral)
920-923 {Riverlon)

K PBTD @ 1009'

APPROVED BY:

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

DATE: June, 2012

DATE:
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Input

Rice 58P2010 BCC
A B c D E F [<] H 1 | J | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Inpul Input Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines Select fluid ! {1 . =1 [-]. [Mixed brine: fo run SSP
4 |Sample 1D by checking Cell H28 is Cllek
5 |Date the box{es), | 31972012 3/4/2012 yign012 broz012 1/2012012  |STP cale. pH.
6 _|Cperator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock  JPostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 _|Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith ]Cl'mﬂmllh [Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Localion #34.1 #4-1 #s-4_ |n 12 mixed brines Cllck
9 [Field CBM CEM Bartles  |Bartles |Bartles caleulations,
10 [Na* (mg/ly* 19,433.00/ 2738100 26,534.00[ 25689.00 24220.00 2465420 Initial(BH) ] Final(WH) SUSR
11 |K" {if not known =0) (mg/M I 0.00]Saturation Index values (Final-[ntial)
12 [mg™ (mg/) 1,096.00 £72.00 l.zon.ool 953.00 858.00 995.91| Calcite
13 [Ca® (mg/) 1,836.00, 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00] 1943.00 204023 -0.73 | -0.60 0.13
14 [sr** (g} a.6a] Bardte
158" (mg/) 0.00] [
16 [Fe® (mgh) 40.00] 2100 18.00] $2.00 90.00 so.| Halite
17 [En™ {mp/l) o00] a1 [ s 0.03
18 |ro™ (mg/l) 0.00] Gypsum
19 [CF (mg/) 36,299.00) 48,965.00 47,874.00 45632.00) 43147.00] 44388.44] -3.19 [ -3.18 0,00
20 [sO" (ng/) 1.00 1.00 8.00 1.00) 1.00 240 Hemihydrate
2 [F {mgf) ooo] 396 | s 0.06
22 |Br (mg/l) 0.00] Anbydrite
23 [sioz (mg/1) $i02 0.00 347 | 336 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkslinity** (mg/l as HCO3) 150.00 234.00 259.00] 268.00 254.00 241,03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity (mg/l os CO3)
26 |Carhoxylic acids**- (mg/) 0.00 Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 0.00] -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 [Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00] Zin Sullde
29 [TDS (Measured) () 72781]
30 [Calc. Density (STP) {gfml) 1.038] 1.051 1.050] 1.048] 1.045] 1.047] Culcium fluoride
31 {CO; Cas Analysis (%) 19.97| 18,76/ 22.41| 35.53] 33,79 26.16|
32 {H.S Gas Analysis**® (%) 0.0289] 0.0252] 0.0296] 0.0306 0.0151 0.0269] Iron Carbonate
23 |Total H2Say (mgH25/) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.50| 050 -0.74 ] -0.51 0.23
24 [pHt, measured (STP) pH 5,67 5.76 5,72, 5.53 5.55] 5.63] Inhibiter nceded (mg/L)
T}-uuw+mx. Calcite NTMP
Choose pne option]1-pH+Alk,
35 fo calculate SI17]2-CO2%-+pH gi 0 0 0 0
36 [Gawday(thousand cfiday) | (MctD) 1 [0 0.00 0.00
37 |OilDay (B/D) 0] 0 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100 100; 100 500 0.00 0.00
39 [For mixed brines, enter values [or temperatures and pressures. in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter H40-H43)] pH
;UEnlual T 5] 66.0] 710, 70.0 41.0) 49.0 60.0] 5,69 [ 5.60
41 |Flnad T [(5] 66.0| 710 70.0 41,0) 45.0] $9.0] Viscosity (CentiPotse)
42 Jinitial P (psin} 25.0| 25.0 25.0 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 1196 | 0.826
43 [¥inal P {psia) 25.0] 25.0 250 250 250 120.0]  Hent Copacity (calimt°C)
44 JUse TP on Calcite sheet? ]1-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 JAPI Oil Grav. APl grav, 30.00 Inhibitor needed (mp/L)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav., 5p.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 |MeOH/Day (B/D}) [} [1] 0.00 0.00
48 |MEG/Day (B/D) 0 0] Anbydrile HDIMP
49 |Cone. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |u* (Strong acia) Ny
51 |OH’ (Strong base) ' (N)
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP;
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STF) (mgH25/)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calenlated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/) as HCO3
£8 |ECations= (equivA)
59 |EAnions= (equivJ/l)
60 |Calc TDS= (mg/)
61 Jinhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor  |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 [lHave ScaleSonPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 picks Inhibitor for you?, 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m* 100 o 353
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTEMP m’ 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 |Ir you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,154
68 % of 1° inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psta 193
69 2™ inhibitor & s 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coels? ] 1-¥es:0-No 9 Average Lilers 10,000 bbl{42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
(Based on the Tomson-Oddec Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 [Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CQO, in Brine 248 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 118
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A NIA N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A NfA N/A




BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSICN
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION

RE: In the Matter of Postrock
Mideontinem Production, LLC
Application for Commingling of
Production in the Stieh, Witllam A
181 located in Neasho County,
Kanses.

TO: Al Off & Gas Froducers, Un-
leased Mineral Intares! Ownaers,
Landowners, and all persons
whomever concermed.

You, and each of you, are hereby
nollfied thal Postrock Midconti-
nent Production, LLC has tiled
an application fo commingle the
Riverton, Neutcal, Rowe, Welr,
Tebo, Crowoburg, Mulky, Sum-
mit and Cattleman producing for-
mations al the Stleh, Willlam A
123, located in the 8W NE,
S19-T285-R16E, Approximately
1880 FNL & 7680 FEL, Nedasho
Counly, Kensas.

Any persons who object to or pro-
tesl this epplication shall be ra-
gulred to file thelr objectlons or
prolest with the Conservation Oivi-
slon of tha Slate Corporation
Camrnlealon of Iha State of Kan-
gas within fitoen (15) days from
the dale of this publication. Thase
protests shall b filed pursdam to
Commission reguiations end must
stato speclfic reasons why grent-
Ing the application may cause
wasta, violale comelative righis or
poltute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

Al persons in‘erestes cor con- ’

camed shall take notice of the
foregotng and shall govern them-
selves accordingly. All person
andfor companles wishing to pro-
test this epplication are required 1o
{ile a writlan profest with the Con-
servation Dlvisich of the Kansas
Off and Gas Commlssion.

Upon tha recefpl of any prolesl,
the Commission will convene &
hearing and prolestans will be ex-
pected to enter an appearance el
ther threugh iegal counsel
or as Individuals, appearing cn
thelr awn behaif.

Postrock Midcontinent
Production, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Suite 2750
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

73102
{405) 6a0-7704

EUBLICATION MUST AGGOM:
EANY ALL APPLICATIONS

By e D)

« Affidavit of Publication «-

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn, ,
deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for |  cadmomise 1 , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the _{{ 0 day of

2%12, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates: "

, 2012 , 2012

,2012 , 2012

Bhando Mo seide 7=

Subscribed angd sworn to and before me this
9 day of

%}‘%Mﬁc
My commission expires: January 9, 201 .
Printer’s Fee ....... S Y (4 A .;

Affidavit, Notary’s Fee........ $__3.00
Additional Copies ............... $

Total Publication Fees ......$73. z

% SHANNA |_ Guy
. oT
e lt\k:ary Public - Stata of Kansas

Pot, Explres 3




KanNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OLL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACOA
Sepember 1090
Form Must Be Typad

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & 1 EASE

Operator: License # 33344

Name: _Quest Cherokee, LLC

Mdress: 211 W. 14th Street

Cay/State/zip: _Chenute, KS 66720

API No. 15 - _15-133-27216-0000

County: Neosho
e o SWNE gop 19 Twp 28 5 R.19 W) East] west

Purchaser._Bluestem Pipeline, LLG

1980 feet from 8 )" circe ancy Line of Section

Dperator Contart Petson; Jennifer R. Ammann

Phone: (620 ) 431-9500

Contractor: Name: X0

1980 feet fromlEY W (circte one) Line of Saction
Foolages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Comer:

{elrcla ona) 8E NwW Sw
Lease Nama: Sﬁch, Miam A. Well #: 19-3
Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM

Producing Formation: Mulﬁpie
036

Kelly Bushing:_1/2
Total Depth: 10256 piug Back Total Depth; 1009

Elevation: Ground:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemanted at 21 Feet
Multipls Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes [¥INo
If yes, show depth set Fest
If Altarnate |l completion, cement clreutated from_1009

fost dapth to_S\Tface w_120 8% emt.

license: 33837
Wellsite Geologist:. KeN Recoy
besignate Typa of Completion:
_L NewWell _____ Re-Entry Workover
— 0l Swh _____S5Iow Temp. Abd.
Y _Gas ENHR sIGw
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodle, ete)
I Workovar/Rs-antry; Okl Well Indo as follows: '
Cparator:
Well Mama:
CGriginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
- Deepening _____ Re-per Conv. 1o Enhr/SWD
- . Plug Batk Piug Back Total Depth
~—— Commingfed Dacket No.
~— . Buel Completion Docket No.
—_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?}  Docket No
12-15-07 1-1-08 1-2-08

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD Compietion Date or

Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
{Data must bg collsciad from the Reserva Pi)

Chlorkia content
Dewatering method used

ppm Fluidwolume____ . bhls

Location of thuid disposal if hauled offshe:

Oparator Name:

Leass Name: Lizansa No
Quarter Sec Top, 5. R O east[] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shaft be filed with the Kansas Corporation Comsission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud dats, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 62-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a perlod of 12 months i requested in writing and submitted with the form (see ruls 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months), Ons copy of afl wirefine logs and geologist wall raport shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells, Submit GP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned walls,

Al requirements of the statules, rules and regulaffons pramulgated to regulate the cit and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statemsnts

herein are complete and comect 1o the best of my knowladge,

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

C
Tiog:_New Well evelopment Coordinator Date:, 411708

Later of Confidentiality Received
if Dented, Yes ] Date:

Subsarbed and sworh to befora ma this { ‘14" day of OPI‘LLD
2.05h .

Notary Puster__ Dot Tlou enan

— .. Wireline Loy Recelved
Geologlst Report Recelved
UIC Distribution

Date Commission Explres: %’ "’ ul f}o.fb

otary Public- Stale of Kansus
My Appl, Expires £~ - 310

WN\




Side Two

Oparator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Name: Stch, William A. Wet ;193

Sec. 1? _ Tup. 28 s Rm.19 [FJEast [IWest - ©* Coitnsy; Neosho;

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Imporiant tops and base of farmations penetrated. Detall all cores. 'Bapun all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, 1ime tool open and closed, fiowing and shutih préssurés, whethir shutin pressure reached static leval, hydrostatic préssures; bottom hole- -
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates If gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra shest if more space Is nesded. Attach copy of all
Electric Wiroting Logs survoyad. Attach final geologleal well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken OYes [JNo log  Formation (Top), Dapth and Datum [0 Sample

(Attach Acditional Sheats)
] Name Top Datium
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Oves e Sea attached
Cores Takan [dYes [INe
Elettric Log Run OvYes [CINo
(Submit Cagy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log

CASING RECORD [ New [JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, sirfzee, intermediate, production, ata,

Siza Hole Size Caslng Weight Betting of & Sacky and Porcont
Purpose of Sting Drilled Bet (In 0.5) Lbs,/FL Dapth ks Used R
Surface 12144 858" 22 21 A" 5
Production 6-3/4 4112 10.5 1003 A" 120
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Dapth
eotorate Top Battom Typs of Comant #Sacks Used Typa and Percant Addithves

—__ ProtactCasing

w— Plug Back TD

—— Plug it Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plupy SoVType Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesrs Recard
Shots Per Foot Speclly Foctage of Each Intarval Perforated (Amount and e of eatonss oce) Doptn
4 020-923/86B-870/862-864 Bl 15°AHTL’ B bola ket waakur, 8 T2tk watec wr 2% REX, Blocida, 50007 2040 | $20-023/858-870
862-864
4 789-r61/712-114 000! {5%HC el 2nkty kel watar, 20200k wocter wf 2% KCL, Blockde, 15008 2006w | 769761712714
4 507-511/496-500 200G 1S%HOLW Sexobis 2] i, BT it wd 2 WL, Bleckdo, ST008 20A0 et | SO07-511/456-500
TUBING RECORD Size SetAt Packer Al Liner Run
2-3/8" 863 nfa Oves No

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhe, Produsing Mothod

31108 (J Frawing Pumping  [JGastmm [ cther Expiainy
Esﬁrgmadi PHmdudion ol Bhls. Gas Met Water Biis. Gas-Gi Ratlo Gravity

or 24 Hours wla 6.5 mcf 55.0 bbls

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Proguction Interval
[Ovented [Ascts [ JUsedonlease [Oopentola  [Pet. [[] DvelyComp.  []Commingled

(If venied, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Spacity)




" Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the firgt

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 85.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swarn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on g daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been enteted as second class mail
matler ot the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
teligious or fraternal publicalion and that a notice
of  true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The

publication of said nltice was

3 g bro
made as aforesaid on the 18th of of the Sgnes!

June ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

* Ugian: the: recel
Cammisslon {will: conver]

210 Park Avenue; Silip
Kiahomia: ity Gkl
(3083 80:

Mt Skl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

18th dav of June, 2012

a. PENNYL.CASE

EEL2 Notary Pubfic,--Sile
My Appl. Expilos é ) dw -
s ra

4

| 7
//’/fhd (P (M@(’

Notary Public degwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40

prodestants: wlil; be vexpacied:!
And affiant further says that he has personal oo act s Slier L thraboh i pr
knowledge of the stalerents above set forth and WD Behal,. AA(et s v

that they are true. Postrack Midéantinen) Pro




STICH, WILLIAM A 19-3 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

]

Ofiset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Atlach additiona! sheels if necessary)
Neme: Legal Descripfion of Leasshold:

SEE ATTACHED

| hereby cerlify that the stalemanls made herein are lrue and correc! lo the best of my knowledge and befief.

l SR, DENISE V. VENNEMAN ! Subscribed and sworn before me this 25TH day of JUNE ,201 2
. JHOML MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (ﬂ W
B July 1, 2092 ’ LA AP W )
S Nolary Publit ‘

My Commission Expires: Z’/ﬂ/ 2’




STICH, WILLIAM A 13-3
OFFSET CPERATORS, UNLEASED MINERAL OWNERS AND LANDOWNERS ACREAGE

SPOT

NwW

SW NW SE NW
W2 SE NW

W2 SE NW

SW NE NW NE
NW NW NW NE
NW SW NW NE
SW SW NW NE
NE SE NW NE
NW SE NW NE
SW NW NW NE
NE NW NW NE
NE NE NW NE
NW NE NW NE

LEGAL LOCATION
§19-T28S-R19E
519-T285-R19E
§19-T2835-R19E
519-T285-R19E
$19-T285-R19E
$19-T28S-R19E
519-T285-R19E
$19-T285-R19E
519-T285-R19E
519-T28S-R19E
$19-T285-R19E
519-T285-R19E
$19-T28S-R1SE
$15-T285-R19E

CURR_OPERA

Design Tech of KS, Inc.
Design Tech of KS, Inc.
Pesign Tech of KS, Inc.
Design Tech of KS, Inc.
N & B Enterprises, Inc.
N & B Enterprises, Inc.
N & B Enterprises, Inc.
N & B Enterprises, Inc.
N & B Enterprises, Inc,
N & B Enterprises, Inc.
N & B Enterprises, Inc.
N & B Enterprises, Inc.
N & B Enterprises, Inc.
N & B Enterprises, Inc.




——1

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re:  Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

Well Name: ST1ICH, WILLIAM A 19-3 Legal Location: _ SWINW _S19-T288-R19E

The undersigned hereby certificales that he / she Is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 25TH o JUNE
2012

, afrue and correct copy of the applicallon referenced above was delivered of meiled to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidevil must be served as a part of the spplicalion.

Nama Address (Aflach addifional sheels if necessary)
POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641
DESIGN TECH OF KS 15803 WINDHAM DRIVE, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72206
N & B ENTERPRISES PO BOX 812, CHANUTE, KS 66720
1 further altes! thal nofice of the fling of this application was published in ihe CHANUTE TRIBUNE . the official county publication
of NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavil of this publication is attached.

Sigred this _25TH day of JUNE 2012

Gunsedns B4 Lon 0
Appﬂcarzﬁrbwy leedAgenf 7

.-_..(:ﬁs::‘;ﬁfi% DENISE V. VENNEMAN ubscribed and sworn o before me this _29TH day of JUNE . 2012
i0 3 MYCOMMISSICNEXPIRES
s iy 3,2012 i (Dcee & Lo name

e Nolary Public -

My Commission Explres: TS S2




Q, iy

¥ :':t"‘.:‘d e
Conservalion Division hy
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax; 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 10, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO061212
Stich, William A. 19-3, Sec.19-T285-R19E, Neosho County
API No. 15-133-27216-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and approved
by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC} per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to
be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KCC on June 26, 2012, concerns approval to simultaneously
preduce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Riverton 0.00 1.40 4.00 920-923
Neutral 0.00 1.40 4,00 868-870
Rowe 0.00 1.40 4.00 862-864
Weir 0.00 1.40 4.00 759-761
Tebo 0.00 1.40 4.00 712-714
Fleming 0.00 1.40 4.00 655-657, 671-673
Croweburg 0.00 1.40 4.00 617-620
Mulky 0.00 1.40 4.00 507-511
Summit 0.00 1.40 4.00 496-500
Caitleman 3.00 0.00 20.00 688-694
Total Estimated Current Production | 3.00 12.60 56.00

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AQF).

File form ACO-1 upon combletion of the well to commingle.

Caommingling D number CO061212 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



